# West Dunbartonshire Licensing Board

Peter Hessett, LLB(Hons), DipLP, Clerk to the Licensing Board Council Offices, 16 Church Street, Dumbarton G82 1QL Telephone 01389 737800 Fax No. 01389 737870 E-mail: peter.hessett@west-dunbarton.gov.uk

7 June 2022

### MEETING OF WEST DUNBARTONSHIRE LICENSING BOARD:-TUESDAY, 21 JUNE 2022

Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of West Dunbartonshire Licensing Board will be held at 10.00 a.m. on Tuesday, 21 June 2022.

The Convener has directed that the powers contained in Section 43 of the Local Government in Scotland Act 2003 will be used and Members will have the option to attend the meeting remotely or in person at the Civic Space, 16 Church Street, Dumbarton, G82 1QL.

The business is shown on the attached agenda.

I shall be obliged if you will advise <a href="mailto:committee.admin@west-dunbarton.gov.uk">committee.admin@west-dunbarton.gov.uk</a> if you are unable to attend the meeting.

### Distribution:-

Councillor Ian Dickson Councillor Gurpreet Johal Councillor Jonathan McColl Councillor June McKay Councillor John Millar Councillor Lawrence O'Neill Councillor Chris Pollock Councillor Hazel Sorrell

All other Councillors for information Chief Executive Chief Officer – Regulatory and Regeneration

Date issued: 7 June 2022

## **LICENSING BOARD - TUESDAY, 21 JUNE 2022**

#### **AGENDA**

#### 1 APOLOGIES

#### 2 DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST

Members are invited to declare if they have an interest in any of the items of business on this agenda and the reasons for such declarations.

# 3 STATEMENT FROM INTERIM DEPUTE CLERK TO THE LICENSING BOARD

The Interim Clerk to the Licensing Board will provide a verbal statement introducing new Members and the new Chair of the Licensing Board.

#### 4 APPLICATION FOR VARIATION OF PREMISES LICENCE x - x

Submit for consideration, application for Variation of Premises Licence for Atlantis Bar, 246-262 Kilbowie Road, Clydebank, G81 2JG.